Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 947 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	11' ط	
2	91st General Assembly	A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2017		SENATE BILL 773
4			
5	By: Senator D. Wallace		
6			
7	For An Act To Be Entitled		
8	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING IN-STATE TUITION		
9	FOR VETERANS, MILITARY PERSONNEL, AND DEPENDENTS; AND		
10	FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
11			
12		~	
13	Subtitle		
14	TO AI	MEND THE LAW CONCERNING IN-STATE	
15	TUIT	ION FOR VETERANS, MILITARY PERSONNEL	,
16	AND 1	DEPENDENTS.	
17			
18			
19	BE IT ENACTED BY THE G	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKA	ANSAS:
20			
21	SECTION 1. Arka	ansas Code § 6-60-205 is amended to r	read as follows:
22	6-60-205. In-st	tate tuition for veterans and militar	y personnel and
23	dependents.		
24	Regardless of re	esidence, a state-supported instituti	lon of higher
25		ol, or vocational school shall classi	-
26	state, in-county, in-c	district, local, or resident for the	purpose of tuition
27	and fees applicable fo	or all programs of study, including o	listance learning
28	programs, if the stude	ent is a:	
29	(1) Veter	ran who was discharged or released <u>re</u>	eceived an honorable
30	<u>discharge</u> from a perio	od of not less than ninety (90) days	of active duty in
31	the military, naval, c	or air service <u>United States Armed Fo</u>	orces within three
32	(3) years before the d	date of enrollment in a program of st	udy;
33	(2) Deper	ndent of a veteran under subdivision	(1) of this
34	section;		
35	(3) Membe	er of the armed forces <u>United States</u>	<u>Armed Forces;</u> or
36	(4) Spous	se of a member of the armed forces <u>Ur</u>	<u>iited States Armed</u>



.

1	Forces; or
2	(5) Reserve Officers' Training Corps cadet who has an executed
3	United States Armed Forces service contract.
4	
5	
6	APPROVED: 04/05/2017
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29 30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	
50	